NW Landing ROA Survey

Q1 Did you attend any ROA-sponsored events in 20237

Answered: 174  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 63.22% 110
No 36.78% 64

Total Respondents: 174
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q2 If you answered "yes," which events did you attend?

Answered: 117  Skipped: 63

January
28-Movie...

February
10-Valentine...

March
10-Family St...

April 1-Annual
Easter Egg Hunt

May 6-Daddy
Daughter Dance

June 2-Burgers
& Brews

June 16-Luau
Zoom Bingo

July 15-Annual
Mother Son...

July 4
Celebration-...

August
16-20-DuPont...

August 25-Zoom
Bingo Night

September
9-Family Mag...

September
14-Wine Tasting
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NW Landing ROA Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

January 28-Movie Theater Showing-I Wanna Dance With Someone

February 10-Valentine Zoom Bingo

March 10-Family St. Patrick's Event

April 1-Annual Easter Egg Hunt

May 6-Daddy Daughter Dance

June 2-Burgers & Brews

June 16-Luau Zoom Bingo

July 15-Annual Mother Son Event

July 4 Celebration-Clocktower Park and Patriots Landing
August 16-20-DuPont Hudson's Bay BBQ Competition
August 25-Zoom Bingo Night

September 9-Family Magic Night

September 14-Wine Tasting
Total Respondents: 117
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RESPONSES
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q3 Which of these event(s) would you like to see offered in 2024?

Answered: 113  Skipped: 67
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q4 If you marked "no" on question 1, please tell us why none of these
events were of interest?

Answered: 59  Skipped: 121
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q5 About bingo events: which format would you prefer?

In-person

Online

Both in-person
and online...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
In-person
Online

Both in-person and online throughout the year

TOTAL

Answered: 126

Skipped: 54

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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RESPONSES
52.38%

15.08%

32.54%
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q6 If the ROA were to travel outside the City for events, which would you
likely participate in?

None of the
above

Professional
sports

Live shows -
theater, mus...

Seasonal trips
to family...

Private movie
screenings

Day trips to
Leavenworth,...

Northwest
Landing Day ...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Professional sports

Live shows - theater, music, comedy

Seasonal trips to family farms, pumpkin patches

Private movie screenings

Answered: 165

30%

40% 50%

Day trips to Leavenworth, Sequin Lavender Festival, Skagit Tulip Festival

Northwest Landing Day at Point Defiance Zoo & Aquarium or Northwest Trek

Total Respondents: 165
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Skipped: 15
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q7 What type of family events would you like to attend?

Answered: 108  Skipped: 72

Magic nights

Game nights

Family bowling

Family
miniature golf

Movie nights

Scavenger hunts

Golden egg hunt
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Magic nights 38.89%
Game nights 28.70%
Family bowling 44.44%
Family miniature golf 47.22%
Movie nights 51.85%
Scavenger hunts 42.59%
39.81%

Golden egg hunt
Total Respondents: 108
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q8 What type of adult events would you like to attend?

Answered: 159  Skipped: 21

Wine tasting

Beer tasting

Comedy event

BBQ
demonstratio...

Garden and
yard care...

Paint & Sip

Cooking
demonstration

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Wine tasting

Beer tasting

Comedy event

BBQ demonstration and sampling
Garden and yard care demonstration
Paint & Sip

Cooking demonstration

Total Respondents: 159
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80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

60.38% 96
42.77% 68
63.52% 101
57.86% 92
42.77% 68
44.65% 71
47.80% 76



NW Landing ROA Survey

Q9 Would you participate in an online (Zoom) cooking club and/or
demonstration?

Answered: 170  Skipped: 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 29.41%

No 70.59%
TOTAL
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q10 Would you patrticipate in a free interactive class?

Answered: 165  Skipped: 15

None of the
above

Wreath-making

Flower-arrangin

o

BBQ

Lawn and
garden care

Canning and
preserving...

Photography

Gardening

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
None of the above 24.24%
Wreath-making 30.30%
Flower-arranging 33.94%
BBQ 33.94%
Lawn and garden care 41.21%
Canning and preserving foods 30.91%
Photography 35.15%
Gardening 40.00%
7.88%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 165
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NW Landing ROA Survey

Q11 The ROA sets dates for annual community-wide yard sales. What
would you like to do in the future?

Answered: 174  Skipped: 6

None of the
above

Two one-day
yard sales i...

Two weekend
yard sales i...

Allow
residents to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 4.60%

Two one-day yard sales in early summer and early fall. 33.91%

Two weekend yard sales in early summer and early fall. 52.30%
28.16%

Allow residents to hold yard sales anytime.

Total Respondents: 174
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Q12 Any additional comments or suggestions?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 130
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